### Cytoxan



Generic Cytoxan is used for treating certain types of the following cancers: lymphoma, multiple myeloma, leukemia, mycosis fungoides, neuroblastoma, ovarian cancer, eye cancer and breast cancer. It is usually used in combination with other medicines. It may also be used to treat certain kidney problems (nephrotic syndrome) in children.

Active ingredient: Cyclophosphamide

Brand(s):Endoxan

Manufacturer: Zydus Cadila Healthcare

Disease(s):Lymphoma / Myeloma / Leukemia / Mycosis Fungoides / Neuroblastoma / Ovarian Cancer / Eye Cancer / Breast Cancer

#### Cytoxan 50mg

|                       | Per pill | Per Pack                         | Order       |  |  |  |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------------------------|-------------|--|--|--|
| 30 tablet             | \$ 2.06  | \$ 61.80                         | Add to cart |  |  |  |
| 60 tablet             | \$ 1.36  | \$ 81.60<br><del>\$123.60</del>  | Add to cart |  |  |  |
| 90 tablet             | \$ 1.13  | \$ 101.40<br><del>\$185.40</del> | Add to cart |  |  |  |
| 120 tablet            | \$ 1.01  | \$ 121.20<br><del>\$247.20</del> | Add to cart |  |  |  |
| 180 tablet            | \$ 0.89  | \$ 160.80<br><del>\$370.80</del> | Add to cart |  |  |  |
| Free AirMail shipping |          |                                  |             |  |  |  |
| 360 tablet            | \$ 0.83  | \$ 299.60<br><del>\$741.60</del> | Add to cart |  |  |  |
| Free AirMail shipping | 1        |                                  |             |  |  |  |

## Cyclophosphamide tablet

#### What is this medicine?

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE is a chemotherapy drug. It slows the growth of cancer cells. This medicine is used to treat many types of cancer like lymphoma, myeloma, leukemia, breast cancer, and ovarian cancer, to name a few. It is also used to treat nephrotic syndrome in children.

# What should I tell my health care provider before I take this medicine?

They need to know if you have any of these conditions:

- · blood disorders
- infection
- · kidney disease
- liver disease
- · recent or ongoing radiation therapy
- · an unusual or allergic reaction to cyclophosphamide, other chemotherapy, other medicines, foods, dyes, or preservatives
- · pregnant or trying to get pregnant
- · breast-feeding

#### How should I use this medicine?

Take this medicine by mouth with a glass of water. Do not cut, crush or chew this medicine. Take your medicine at regular intervals. Do not take it more often than directed. Do not stop taking except on your doctor's advice.